## OVERBERG DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

## **TENDER NO. T03-2018/19**

## OPERATION OF CELL 4 AT KARWYDERSKRAAL LANDFILL

## T1.1 Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender

Tenders are hereby invited for: TENDER NO. T03-2018/19

The Overberg District Municipality invites tenders for the Operation of Cell 4 at the Karwyderskraal Landfill located between Botrivier and Hermanus. The work includes the waste disposal operation of Cell 4 as well as the operation of the composting facility.

Documents, in English, are obtainable at the offices of JPCE (Pty) Ltd at 60 Bracken Street, Protea Heights, Brackenfell. Documents can be collected between 08h30 and 16h30 upon payment of a non-refundable tender participation fee of R1190.00 (One Thousand One Hundred and Ninety Rand). Bank guaranteed cheques to be made payable to "Overberg District Municipality". Zandré Louw can be contacted at 021-982 6570 in this regard.

Sealed tenders, with "Tender No. T03-2018/19: Operation of Cell 4 at Karwyderskraal Landfill" clearly endorsed on the envelope, must be delivered to Overberg District Municipality, 26 Longstreet, Bredasdorp prior to closing date and time.

The closing time for receipt of tenders is **12:00 on Friday, 17 September 2018**, at the offices of Overberg District Municipality, 26 Long street, Bredasdorp and will be opened as soon as possible thereafter.

Tenders submitted by fax, e-mail, or received after the closing time and date shall not be accepted.

Tenders must be valid for ninety (90) days after the closing date.

A compulsory briefing session will be held at 11h00 on Wednesday, 29 August 2018 at the Karwyderskraal Landfill. (See Addendum A)

Please contact **Mr Jan Palm** (<u>janpalm@jpce.co.za</u>) at 021 982 6570 for any technical information needed.

Overberg District Municipality shall apply its Municipal Supply Chain Management Policy as adopted in terms of section 111 of the Local Government Municipal Finance Management Act, 2003 (Act No 56 of 2003) and the relevant regulations. The lowest acceptable tender offer will determine the applicable preference point system. Bidders must submit a valid Tax Clearance Certificate issued by the South African Revenue Services.

It is the prerogative of the municipality not to accept the lowest, a part of or any tender at all.

DP BERETTI MUNICIPAL MANAGER OVERBERG DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY